RESOLUTION NO. 2611 Introduced by All Commissioners

REPELAING RESOLUTION NO. 2610 AND AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2588, EXHIBIT A; APPROVED RESIDENTIAL ZONE VACATION RENTALS

WHEREAS, on February 8, 2021, the City Commission adopted Resolution No. 2588, Formally Declaring the End to the Grandfathering of Vacation Rentals in Residential Zones; and

WHEREAS, Exhibit A of Resolution No. 2588 listed the approved residential zone vacation rentals; and

WHEREAS, on July 27, 2021, Resolution No. 2610 was adopted, updating the list of approved vacation rentals; and

WHEREAS, two additional grandfathered properties were erroneously omitted from the newly adopted Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, The City Commission of the City of Warrenton resolves as follows:

Section 1: Resolution No. 2610 is hereby repealed.

<u>Section 2:</u> Resolution No. 2588 is amended by repealing and replacing Exhibit A, Approved Residential Zone Vacation Rentals.

<u>Section 3:</u> The attached exhibit of Approved Residential Zone Vacation Rentals is adopted as Exhibit A of Resolution No. 2588.

Section 3: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 14th day of September 2021.

ATTES

Dawne Shaw, City Recorder

EXHIBIT A

Approved Residential Zone Vacation Rentals - September 14, 2021

- 1. 580 Russell Place, Hammond Ming
- 2. 1127 Fifth Ave., Hammond Bernard
- 3. 1601 S. Main Ave., Warrenton Davis
- 4. 642 Fifth Ave., Hammond Walk
- 5. 535 Russell Dr., Hammond Holmberg/Vorobik
- 6. 1149 SE 2nd St., Warrenton Kreipe
- 7. 809 Pacific Avenue, Hammond -Arnall
- 8. 431 Pacific Avenue, Hammond Robertson
- 9. 490 Russell Place, Hammond Hogan
- 10.674 NW 9th St. Petersen